

Powerm-4-4064

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleat 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Coleman Company, Inc. 4-1-33 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Wes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Name and address of receiving party Name: Coleman Powermate, Internal Address: Street Address: 4970 Airport City: Kearny State: NE Zip Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Nebraska Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Road C 68848 C 1 C 2 C 2 C 3 C 3 C 4 C 5 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Coleman Company, Inc. 4-1-33 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: March 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Name and address of receiving party Name: Coleman Powermate, Internal Address: Street Address: 4970 Airport City: Kearny State: NE Zip Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Nebraska Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Road C 68848 C 1 C 2 C 2 C 3 C 3 C 4 C 5 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7 C 7
concerning document should be mailed: Name:David_L. Berdan, Esq	Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 3600 N. Hydraulic 8.	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to dep Deposit account number:	oosit account
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67219 DO NOT USE TH	032453 IS SPACE	
David L. Berdan Name of Person Signing Signa Total number of pages including cover she Mail documents to be recorded with requ	ture et, attachments, and document:	h ረኒ , 200 Date

04/02/2003 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 3600 N. Hydraulic, Wichita, KS 67219, U.S.A., and COLEMAN POWERMATE, INC., a Nebraska corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 4970 Airport Road, Kearney, NE 68848, U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademark PULSE, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,384,575, issued September 12, 2000 (hereinafter "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in said mark and Registration No. 2,384,575, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark.

This assignment is effective nunc pro tunc September 12, 2000.

Executed at Wichita, Kansas, this 19th day of March, 2003.

THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC. (Assignor)

Date: March 19, 2003

Name: Steven P. Berreth

Title: Sr. Vice President, General Counsel

REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF KANSAS)
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK) ss)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 19, 2003 by **Steven P. Berreth** as Sr. Vice President and General Counsel of The Coleman Company, Inc., on behalf of whom this instrument was executed.

DIANE KAY VICKERY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANSAS
My APPL EXP. 13/00

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

Diane Kay Vickery Notary Public

My appointment expires Dec. 3, 2006

(SEAL or STAMP)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0315